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13.
14.
15.
16.
17.
18.
19.
20.
21.
22.
23.
24.
25.
26.
27.
28.
29.
30.

Position

City Administrator
Lieutenant
Director of Public Works
Director of Finance
Fire Chief

Chief of Police
Police Sergeant
Fire Captain

Police Officer
Police Sergeant
Fire Captain

Director of Business Assistance &
Housing

Fire Engineer

Fire Captain

Fire Engineer

Battalion Chief

Fire Engineer

Police Officer

Police Officer

Enterprise Zone Coordinator
Police Officer

Police Detective

Police Sergeant

Fire Engineer

Fire Engineer

Police Officer

Police Officer

Human Resources Manager
Police Officer

Fire Engineer

Other Positions Held City
Oroville
Oroville
Oroville
Oroville
Oroville
Oroville
Oroville
Oroville
Oroville
Oroville
Oroville

Oroville

Oroville
Oroville
Oroville
Oroville
Oroville
Oroville
Oroville
Oroville
Oroville
Oroville
Oroville
Oroville
Oroville
Oroville
Oroville
Oroville
Oroville

Oroville

Department

Administration

Police Safety
Public Works
Finance

Fire

Police Safety
Police Safety
Fire

Police

Police Safety
Fire

Housing

Fire

Fire

Fire

Fire

Fire

Police Safety
Police Safety
Housing
Police Safety
Police Safety
Police Safety
Fire

Fire

Police Safety
Police Safety

Administration

Police Safety

Fire

Total Wages
$136,391
$106,173
$103,998
$96,219
$94,103
$92,769
$92,119
$89,451
$82,716
$82,369
$79,409
$79,112

$78,662
$78,513
$78,510
$78,001
$77,078
$76,945
$76,797
$76,795
$76,742
$76,459
$75,206
$75,193
$73,854
$73,555
$71,990
$71,910
$71,639
$70,212



31.
32.
33.
34.
35.
36.
37.
38.
39.
40.
41.
42.
43.
44,
45.
46.
47.

48.
49,

50.
51.
52.

53.
54.
55.
56.

57.

58.

Firefighter

Fire Engineer

Fire Captain

Police Officer

Police Officer

Police Officer

Fire Engineer

Police Officer

Police Officer

Police Officer

Associate Civil Engineer
Police Officer

Lead Equipment Mechanic
Code Enforcement Specialist
Management Analyst Il
Police Chief

Public Safety Communications
Specialist

Police Officer

Public Safety Communications
Specialist

Police Officer
GIS Specialist

Public Safety Communications
Specialist

Building Maintenance Supervisor
Traffic Signal Technician
City Administrator

Public Safety Communications
Specialist

Redevelopment Agency
Coordinator

Chief of Police

Oroville
Oroville
Oroville
Oroville
Oroville
Oroville
Oroville
Oroville
Oroville
Oroville
Oroville
Oroville
Oroville
Oroville
Oroville
Oroville

Oroville

Oroville

Oroville

Oroville
Oroville

Oroville

Oroville
Oroville
Oroville

Oroville

Oroville

Oroville

Fire

Fire

Fire

Police Safety
Police Safety
Police Safety
Fire

Police Safety
Police Safety
Police Safety
Public Works
Police Safety
Public Works
Police
Housing

Police Safety

Police Miscellaneous

Police Safety

Police Miscellaneous

Police Safety
Public Works

Police Miscellaneous

Housing
Public Works

Administration

Police Miscellaneous

Administration

Police Safety

$67,972
$66,721
$66,024
$65,921
$65,739
$65,504
$65,466
$64,643
$62,790
$62,593
$62,423
$61,754
$59,613
$59,000
$57,676
$55,440
$54,410

$53,256
$52,639

$52,526
$51,934
$51,637

$51,616
$51,377
$50,319
$49,593

$48,103

$47,563



59.

60.
61.
62.
63.
64.
65.
66.
67.
68.
69.
70.
71.
72.
73.
74.
75.
76.
77.
78.
79.
80.

81.
82.
83.
84.
85.
86.
87.
88.

Public Safety Communications
Specialist

SBF RDA Project Coordinator
Community Service Officer
Building Fire Inspector
Construction Inspector

Public Works Operator IlI
Administrative Assistant

Parks Maintenance Technician IlI
Administrative Assistant

Public Works Operator IlI
Program Analyst |

Accountant

Accounting Technician Il

Crime Analyst

Public Works Operator Il
Community Service Officer
Community Service Officer
Public Works Operator Il

Public Works Operator |

Parks Maintenance Technician Il
Parks Maintenance Technician IlI

Public Safety Communications
Specialist

Accounting Technician Il
Administrative Assistant

Parks Maintenance Technician Il
Counter Technician

Fire Engineer

Administrative Assistant

Police Records Technician

Program Analyst ||

Oroville

Oroville
Oroville
Oroville
Oroville
Oroville
Oroville
Oroville
Oroville
Oroville
Oroville
Oroville
Oroville
Oroville
Oroville
Oroville
Oroville
Oroville
Oroville
Oroville
Oroville

Oroville

Oroville
Oroville
Oroville
Oroville
Oroville
Oroville
Oroville

Oroville

Police Miscellaneous

Administration
Police Miscellaneous
Public Works

Public Works

Public Works

Police Miscellaneous
Parks & Trees

Police Miscellaneous
Public Works
Housing

Finance

Finance

Police Miscellaneous
Public Works

Police Miscellaneous
Police Miscellaneous
Public Works

Public Works

Parks & Trees

Parks & Trees

Police Miscellaneous

Finance

Planning

Parks & Trees

Public Works

Fire

Administration
Police Miscellaneous

Housing

$46,787

$46,457
$46,304
$46,198
$45,576
$44,730
$44,450
$43,335
$43,213
$42,058
$41,689
$41,282
$41,081
$41,025
$40,130
$40,087
$39,659
$39,570
$39,493
$39,417
$38,969
$38,928

$38,124
$37,300
$37,224
$37,037
$36,991
$36,247
$35,934
$33,123



89.
90.
91.
92.
93.
94.
95.
96.
97.
98.
99.
100.

Administrative Assistant
Adminstrative Assistant
Building Maintenance Technician ||
Administrative Assistant
Cement Finisher
Equipment Mechanic
Assistant Planner

Staff Assistant

Public Works Operator |
Fire Engineer
Administrative Assistant

Staff Assistant

Oroville
Oroville
Oroville
Oroville
Oroville
Oroville
Oroville
Oroville
Oroville
Oroville
Oroville

Oroville

Administration
Housing
Housing

Fire

Public Works
Public Works
Planning
Housing
Public Works
Fire

Housing
Parks & Trees

$32,950
$32,434
$32,181
$32,036
$32,024
$31,635
$31,399
$30,888
$30,321
$29,884
$29,822
$28,142



