	Position	Other Positions Held	City	Department	Total Wages
1.	City Administrator		Oroville	Administration	\$136,391
2.	Lieutenant		Oroville	Police Safety	\$106,173
3.	Director of Public Works		Oroville	Public Works	\$103,998
4.	Director of Finance		Oroville	Finance	\$96,219
5.	Fire Chief		Oroville	Fire	\$94,103
6.	Chief of Police		Oroville	Police Safety	\$92,769
7.	Police Sergeant		Oroville	Police Safety	\$92,119
8.	Fire Captain		Oroville	Fire	\$89,451
9.	Police Officer		Oroville	Police	\$82,716
10.	Police Sergeant		Oroville	Police Safety	\$82,369
11.	Fire Captain		Oroville	Fire	\$79,409
12.	Director of Business Assistance & Housing		Oroville	Housing	\$79,112
13.	Fire Engineer		Oroville	Fire	\$78,662
14.	Fire Captain		Oroville	Fire	\$78,513
15.	Fire Engineer		Oroville	Fire	\$78,510
16.	Battalion Chief		Oroville	Fire	\$78,001
17.	Fire Engineer		Oroville	Fire	\$77,078
18.	Police Officer		Oroville	Police Safety	\$76,945
19.	Police Officer		Oroville	Police Safety	\$76,797
20.	Enterprise Zone Coordinator		Oroville	Housing	\$76,795
21.	Police Officer		Oroville	Police Safety	\$76,742
22.	Police Detective		Oroville	Police Safety	\$76,459
23.	Police Sergeant		Oroville	Police Safety	\$75,206
24.	Fire Engineer		Oroville	Fire	\$75,193
25.	Fire Engineer		Oroville	Fire	\$73,854
26.	Police Officer		Oroville	Police Safety	\$73,555
27.	Police Officer		Oroville	Police Safety	\$71,990
28.	Human Resources Manager		Oroville	Administration	\$71,910
29.	Police Officer		Oroville	Police Safety	\$71,639
30.	Fire Engineer		Oroville	Fire	\$70,212

31.	Firefighter	Oroville	Fire	\$67,972
32.	Fire Engineer	Oroville	Fire	\$66,721
33.	Fire Captain	Oroville	Fire	\$66,024
34.	Police Officer	Oroville	Police Safety	\$65,921
35.	Police Officer	Oroville	Police Safety	\$65,739
36.	Police Officer	Oroville	Police Safety	\$65,504
37.	Fire Engineer	Oroville	Fire	\$65,466
38.	Police Officer	Oroville	Police Safety	\$64,643
39.	Police Officer	Oroville	Police Safety	\$62,790
40.	Police Officer	Oroville	Police Safety	\$62,593
41.	Associate Civil Engineer	Oroville	Public Works	\$62,423
42.	Police Officer	Oroville	Police Safety	\$61,754
43.	Lead Equipment Mechanic	Oroville	Public Works	\$59,613
44.	Code Enforcement Specialist	Oroville	Police	\$59,000
45.	Management Analyst III	Oroville	Housing	\$57,676
46.	Police Chief	Oroville	Police Safety	\$55,440
47.	Public Safety Communications Specialist	Oroville	Police Miscellaneous	\$54,410
48.	Police Officer	Oroville	Police Safety	\$53,256
49.	Public Safety Communications Specialist	Oroville	Police Miscellaneous	\$52,639
50.	Police Officer	Oroville	Police Safety	\$52,526
51.	GIS Specialist	Oroville	Public Works	\$51,934
52.	Public Safety Communications Specialist	Oroville	Police Miscellaneous	\$51,637
53.	Building Maintenance Supervisor	Oroville	Housing	\$51,616
54.	Traffic Signal Technician	Oroville	Public Works	\$51,377
55.	City Administrator	Oroville	Administration	\$50,319
56.	Public Safety Communications Specialist	Oroville	Police Miscellaneous	\$49,593
57.	Redevelopment Agency Coordinator	Oroville	Administration	\$48,103
58.	Chief of Police	Oroville	Police Safety	\$47,563

59.	Public Safety Communications Specialist	Oroville	Police Miscellaneous	\$46,787
60.	SBF RDA Project Coordinator	Oroville	Administration	\$46,457
61.	Community Service Officer	Oroville	Police Miscellaneous	\$46,304
62.	Building Fire Inspector	Oroville	Public Works	\$46,198
63.	Construction Inspector	Oroville	Public Works	\$45,576
64.	Public Works Operator III	Oroville	Public Works	\$44,730
65.	Administrative Assistant	Oroville	Police Miscellaneous	\$44,450
66.	Parks Maintenance Technician III	Oroville	Parks & Trees	\$43,335
67.	Administrative Assistant	Oroville	Police Miscellaneous	\$43,213
68.	Public Works Operator III	Oroville	Public Works	\$42,058
69.	Program Analyst I	Oroville	Housing	\$41,689
70.	Accountant	Oroville	Finance	\$41,282
71.	Accounting Technician II	Oroville	Finance	\$41,081
72.	Crime Analyst	Oroville	Police Miscellaneous	\$41,025
73.	Public Works Operator II	Oroville	Public Works	\$40,130
74.	Community Service Officer	Oroville	Police Miscellaneous	\$40,087
75.	Community Service Officer	Oroville	Police Miscellaneous	\$39,659
76.	Public Works Operator II	Oroville	Public Works	\$39,570
77.	Public Works Operator I	Oroville	Public Works	\$39,493
78.	Parks Maintenance Technician II	Oroville	Parks & Trees	\$39,417
79.	Parks Maintenance Technician III	Oroville	Parks & Trees	\$38,969
80.	Public Safety Communications Specialist	Oroville	Police Miscellaneous	\$38,928
81.	Accounting Technician II	Oroville	Finance	\$38,124
82.	Administrative Assistant	Oroville	Planning	\$37,300
83.	Parks Maintenance Technician II	Oroville	Parks & Trees	\$37,224
84.	Counter Technician	Oroville	Public Works	\$37,037
85.	Fire Engineer	Oroville	Fire	\$36,991
86.	Administrative Assistant	Oroville	Administration	\$36,247
87.	Police Records Technician	Oroville	Police Miscellaneous	\$35,934
88.	Program Analyst II	Oroville	Housing	\$33,123

89.	Administrative Assistant	Oroville	Administration	\$32,950
90.	Adminstrative Assistant	Oroville	Housing	\$32,434
91.	Building Maintenance Technician II	Oroville	Housing	\$32,181
92.	Administrative Assistant	Oroville	Fire	\$32,036
93.	Cement Finisher	Oroville	Public Works	\$32,024
94.	Equipment Mechanic	Oroville	Public Works	\$31,635
95.	Assistant Planner	Oroville	Planning	\$31,399
96.	Staff Assistant	Oroville	Housing	\$30,888
97.	Public Works Operator I	Oroville	Public Works	\$30,321
98.	Fire Engineer	Oroville	Fire	\$29,884
99.	Administrative Assistant	Oroville	Housing	\$29,822
100.	Staff Assistant	Oroville	Parks & Trees	\$28,142